511WATLOW®
Radiant Heaters
		  Max. Operating	 Typical Max.
		  Temperatures	 Watt Densities
        Radiant Heaters	 Sheath Materials	 °F	 °C	 W/in2	 W/cm2	 Page
RAYMAX®  Panel Stainless steel/
Alumized steel
	 2000	 1095 	 30	 4.7 	 513

Radiant Heaters
RAYMAX Panel Heaters
RAYMAX 1220
All units in this table are suitable for use up to 1200°F (650°C) maximum surface temperature.
1 Thermocouple clasp is not included in the length.
Ceramic Fiber with Foil Element
Ceramic Fiber with Sinuated Element
RAYMAX 2030
All units in this table are suitable for use up to 1800°F (982°C) maximum surface temperature.
1Vee sinuated
	 •	M - Manufacturing lead times
	 •	M - Manufacturing lead times
	 Panel Overall Size	 Panel			   Approx.
	 ±1/16 in.  (1.5 mm)	 Nominal Heated Size in. (mm)		  Watt Density	    Net Wt.	 Part
	 Width	 Length 	 Width	 Length	 Volts	 Watts	 W/in2	 (W/cm2)	 lbs	 (kg)	 Delivery	 Number
	 4	1/4	 (108)	 12		  (305)	 4	 (102)	 12	 (305)	 120	 950	 19.8	 (3.1)	 2.8	 (1.3)	 M	 VP504A12F
	 4	1/4	 (108)	 24	  	(610)	 4	 (102)	 24	 (610)	 240	 1900	 19.8	 (3.1)	 4.8	 (2.2)	 M	 VP504A24F
	 8	1/4	 (210)	 12		  (305)	 8	 (203)	 12	 (305)	 240	 1900	 19.8	 (3.1)	 4.5	 (2.1)	 M	 VP508A12F1
	 8	1/4	 (210)	 24		  (610)	 8	 (203)	 24	 (610)	 240	 3800	 19.8	 (3.1)	 7.7	 (3.5)	 M	 VP508A24F
CONTINUED
	 4	 (102)	 6	 (152)	 30	 500	 20.8	 (3.2)	 1.9	 (0.9)	 M	 VP504A06T
			   12	 (305)	 120	 925	 19.3	 (3.0)	 3.1	 (1.4)	 M	 VP504A12T 1
			   18	 (457)	 120	 1400	 19.4	 (3.0)	 4.1	 (1.9)	 M	 VP504A18T 1
			   24	 (610)	 240	 1850	 19.5	 (3.0)	 5.2	 (2.4)	 M	 VP504A24T 1
			   30	 (762)	 240	 2250	 19.6	 (3.1)	 6.3	 (2.9)	 M	 VP504A30T 1
			   36	 (914)	 240	 3200	 22.2	 (3.4)	 7.4	 (3.3)	 M	 VP504A36T 1
	 6	 (152)	 6	 (152)	 60	 650	 18.1	 (2.8)	 2.4	 (1.1)	 M	 VP506A06T 1
			   12	 (305)	 120	 1250	 17.4	 (2.7)	 4.1	 (1.9)	 M	 VP506A12T
			   18	 (457)	 240	 2000	 18.5	 (2.9)	 5.8	 (2.6)	 M	 VP506A18T
			   24	 (610)	 120 	 2500	 17.4	 (2.7)	 7.4	 (3.3)	 M	 VP506A24T
			   24	 (610)	 240	 2500	 17.4	 (2.7)	 7.4	 (3.3)	 M	 VP506A24U
			   30	 (762)	 240	 3400	 18.9	 (2.9)	 9.0	 (4.1)	 M	 VP506A30T
 			   36	 (914)	 240	 4000	 18.5	 (2.9)	 10.6	 (4.8)	 M	 VP506A36T
	 8	 (203)	 12	 (305)	 120	 1800	 18.8	 (2.9)	 4.7	 (2.4)	 M	 VP508A12T
			   18	 (457)	 240	 3000	 20.8	 (3.2)	 7.4	 (3.3)	 M	 VP508A18U 1
			   24	 (610)	 240	 3600	 18.8	 (2.9)	 9.5	 (4.3)	 M	 VP508A24T
			   30	 (762)	 240	 5000	 20.8	 (3.2)	 11.7	 (5.3)	 M	 VP508A30T
			   36	 (914)	 240	 6000	 20.8	 (3.2)	 13.9	 (6.3)	 M	 VP508A36T
	 10	 (254)	 12	 (305)	 120	 2000	 16.7	 (2.6)	 6.3	 (2.9)	 M 	 VP510A12T
			   18	 (457)	 120	 3600	 20.0	 (3.1)	 9.0	 (4.1)	 M 	 VP510A18T
			   24	 (610)	 240	 4500	 17.9	 (2.8)	 11.7	 (5.3)	 M	 VP510A24T
 			   30	 (762)	 240	 6000	 20.0	 (3.1)	 14.4	 (6.5)	 M	 VP510A30T
 			   36	 (914)	 240	 7200	 19.4	 (3.0)	 17.1	 (7.8)	 M	 VP510A36T
	 Nominal	 Nominal
	 Heated	 Heated				    Approx.
	 Width	 Length			   Watt Density	 Net Wt.		  Part
	 in. 	 (mm)	 in. 	 (mm)	 Volts	 Watts	 W/in2	 (W/cm2)	 lbs	 (kg)	 Delivery	 Number

① ⑩⑨
②① ③④⑤ ⑦⑥ ⑧⑨
Modification Options
1	 = 3 in. (76 mm) leg height and terminal box
4	 = 1/4 / 20 mounting studs
5	 = 1/4 / 20 mounting studs and terminal box
M	= 1 in. (25 mm) leg height
R	= 1 in. (25 mm) leg height and terminal box
W	= Terminal box in standard location
Y	= 3 in. (76 mm) leg height
② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑫ ⑬⑪
V P 5 0 8 A 1 2 T 0 0 0 0
⑭
⑩
	 •	M - Manufacturing lead times
	 12	 (305)	 12	 (305)	 120 	 2500	 17.4	 (2.7)	 7.4	 (3.3)	 M	 VP512A12T
			   12	 (305)	 240	 2500	 17.4	 (2.7)	 7.4	 (3.3)	 M	 VP512A12U1
			   18	 (457)	 240	 4000	 18.5	 (2.9)	 10.6	 (4.8)	 M	 VP512A18T
			   24	 (610)	 240	 6000	 20.8	 (3.2)	 13.9	 (6.3)	 M	 VP512A24T
 			   30	 (762)	 240	 7200	 20.0	 (3.1)	 17.1	 (7.8)	 M	 VP512A30T
 			   36	 (914)	 240	 8400	 19.4	 (3.0)	 20.3	 (9.2)	 M	 VP512A36T1
	 14	 (356)	 12	 (305)	 240	 3500	 20.8	 (3.2)	 8.5	 (3.8)	 M	 VP514A12T
			   18	 (457)	 240	 4900	 19.4	 (3.0)	 12.2	 (5.5)	 M	 VP514A18T
			   24	 (610)	 240	 7000	 20.8	 (3.2)	 16.0	 (7.3)	 M	 VP514A24T
 			   30	 (762)	 240	 8400	 20.0	 (3.1)	 19.8	 (9.0)	 M	 VP514A30T1
 			   36	 (914)	 240/240	 9800	 19.4	 (3.0)	 23.6	 (10.7)	 M	 VP514A36T
	 16	 (406)	 12	 (305)	 240	 3600	 18.8	 (2.9)	 9.5	 (4.3)	 M	 VP516A12T
			   18	 (457)	 240	 5700	 19.8	 (3.1)	 13.9	 (6.3)	 M	 VP516A18T
			   24	 (610)	 240	 7100	 18.5	 (2.9)	 18.2	 (8.2)	 M	 VP516A24T
 			   30	 (762)	 240/240	 9600	 20.0	 (3.1)	 22.5	 (10.2)	 M	 VP516A30T